Department of Homeland Security

Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization 
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Kevin Boshears, Director

Department of Homeland Security
Attn: OSDBU/Room 3514
Washington, DC 20528
Address for Freight Delivery Services (such as FedEx, UPS, etc.)
Department of Homeland Security
245 Murray Lane, Bldg. 410
Attn: OSDBU/Room 3514
Washington, DC 20528

Contacts listed below can provide information on the Department of Homeland Security Small Business Program overall. These individuals generally do not make purchases for the organization. Capability Statements and other marketing materials should be sent to the appropriate Organizational Element ‘s Small Business Specialist. For a list of Small Business Specialists, click here.

	Name/Email Address
	

Title
	Telephone Number

	Mary Ellen Dorsey
Maryellen.dorsey@dhs.gov 
	Woman-Owned Business Advocate
	(202) 205-0050

	Dan Sturdivant
Dan.sturdivant@dhs.gov
	Assistant to Director for Outreach
	(202) 205-0129

	Joe Capuano
Joe.capuano@dhs.gov
Angela Williams
Angela.williams1@dhs.gov
Kyle Groome
Kyle.groome@dhs.gov
Ilene Waggoner
Ilene.waggoner@dhs.gov 
  
	Small Business Advocate

Mentor-Protégé Program Manager

Subcontracting Compliance Program Manager

Small Business Advocate

	(202) 401-3517

(202) 205-1625

(202) 205-1446

(202) 205-8827

	


	Doug Smith

DougL.smith@gsa.gov
	SBA Procurement Center Representative
	(703) 605-1801 
(703) 305-3783 (Fax)


